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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 
 
FAMILY LAW SETTLEMENT ATTORNEY LIST - NORTH COUNTY DIVISION 
 

 
 

READ BEFORE USING THIS LIST 
 
Family Law Settlement Attorney List 
Settlement attorneys are attorneys who volunteer to conduct settlement conferences for court cases.  The 
attorneys listed have volunteered to serve as Family Law Settlement Attorneys for San Diego Superior 
Court cases.  It is the parties’ responsibility to agree upon an attorney to oversee the Mandatory Settlement 
Conference.  Court users are not required to choose an attorney from the Family Law Settlement Attorney 
List, and it is not intended to restrict court users from exploring other options.  The List is provided as a 
courtesy. 
  
The Family Law Settlement Attorneys listed in alphabetical order below have met the requirements of San 
Diego Superior Court’s Temporary Judge and Settlement Attorney Policy (SDSC Form #ADM-
009).  Settlement Attorneys are not affiliated with, are not under contract with, are not operated by, and 
are not under the direction of the court.  The court does not endorse or recommend any of the listed 
providers. 
 
General questions about the Family Law Settlement Attorney List may be submitted to: 
TempJudgeAdmin@sdcourt.ca.gov.  

 

Name Email Office Phone 

Allen, Timothy  tim@htfamlaw.com 619-238-5501 

Anderson, John F.  jfa@johnfanderson.com 858-794-9111 

Antonyan, Ilona ilona@antonyanmiranda.com 619-696-1100 

Banuelos, Christopher chris@plbklaw.com 760-752-5529 

Beavans, David C.  dbeavans@thesdlawyers.com 619-234-7848 

Benjamin, William bill@benjamincfls.com 619-235-6161 

Bishop, Steven M.  steve@stevenmbishop.com 619-299-9780 

Blagof, Kristine C. kristine@blagoflaw.com 619-232-7200 

Bloom, Erica erica@ericabloomlaw.com 760-683-8757 

Botros, Andrew andrew@bickfordlaw.com 858-793-8884 

Boyer, Jeremy  jboyer@msmfamilylaw.com 858-755-3300 

Bradford, Pamela   pbradfordlaw@gmail.com 858-967-0801 

Braun, Leslie A.  lbraun@grsm.com 760-458-6978 

Brengle, Shane C.  shane@godkinbrengle.com 619-544-6000 x2 

Brooks, Jane W. jane@jwbrookslaw.com 619-234-6123 

https://www.sdcourt.ca.gov/sites/default/files/sdcourt/generalinformation/forms/adminforms/adm009.pdf
https://www.sdcourt.ca.gov/sites/default/files/sdcourt/generalinformation/forms/adminforms/adm009.pdf
mailto:TempJudgeAdmin@sdcourt.ca.gov
mailto:shane@godkinbrengle.com
mailto:jane@jwbrookslaw.com
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Brown, Elizabeth M.  liz@cageandmiles.com 858-376-7251 

Cadora, Kevin kevin@faircadora.com 619-255-8500 

Christenson, Lesa lesac@abcfamilylawsandiego.com 619-234-8585 

Cianciolo, Linda lindalaw@juno.com 619-497-1115 

Collier, Heidi D. heidi@heidicollierlaw.com 760-755-1940 

Connor, Kristin kconnor@shorbconnor.com 888-222-1220 

Cord, Matthew Mcord@apjohnsonesq.com 760-639-0187 

Daniels, Robert M.  robert@sdlplaw.com 760-781-3464 

DeLapp, Christine ChristineD@THeSDLawyers.com 619-800-3051 

Dersch, Wayne wayne@derschfamilylaw.com 760-941-4420 

Deuprey, Solveig Store sdeuprey@deupreylaw.com 619-757-1903 

Domercq, Pierre rebecca@dburkelaw.com 760-434-3330 

Doty, Adrian S.  adrian@sunnen-law.com 619-255-9551 

Erudaitius, Dimitry F.  dimitry@erudaitiuslaw.com 858-461-9675 

Fleischer, Myra Chack  mfleischer@msmfamilylaw.com 858-720-8250 

Freese, Marisa L. marisa@marisalaw.com 
lawoffice@marisalaw.com 619-521-2000 

Galyon, Leigh lkg@lkgfamilylaw.com 619-238-1223 

Garland, Robert M. robert@rgarlandlaw.com 619-724-1589 

Garwood, Julia M. Julia@garwoodfamilylaw.com 619-692-8100 

Goforth, Paula J. paula@goforthfamilylaw.com 760-477-8595 

Grunbaum, Daniel dan@alpinelaw.net 619-469-9477 

Hannosh, William A. will@hannoshlawoffice.com 619-848-7440 

Heine, Elaine elaineheine@gmail.com 858-764-2487 

Hollimon, Michelle Carlisle michelle@mchfamilylaw.com 858-694-0700 

Hoppes, Traci thoppes@cageandmiles.com 858-376-7251 

Imsdahl Johnson, Sara sara@broadenlaw.com  619-567-6845 

Johnson, Andrew  ajohson@apjohnsonesq.com 760 639 0187 

Kaplan, Marc Peter marc@kaplanspecialmaster.com 858-461-0881 

Keithly, Roger Keithlylaw@yahoo.com 858-485-0652 

Kirner, Carolyn careykirner@sbcglobal.net 858-259-6100 

mailto:kconnor@shorbconnor.com
mailto:Mcord@apjohnsonesq.com
mailto:rebecca@dburkelaw.com
mailto:adrian@sunnen-law.com
mailto:dimitry@erudaitiuslaw.com
mailto:Julia@garwoodfamilylaw.com
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Kisselburg, Elisa elisa@elisakisselburg.com 760-931-4756 

Lacy, Jeff  jeff@lacy.law 760-722-1234 

Lepine, Amy J. Amy@Lepinelaw.com 619-307-9595 

Levin, Meredith mlevin@sandiego.edu 619-260-7470 

Lieb, Jack jack@lieblaw.com 619-265-1811 

Lightner, Claire B. clightner@lightnerfamilylaw.com 619-232-9890 

Livingstone, Vera A.  vera@livingstonelawsd.com 619-994-3428 

Lowenstein, Michele S.  michele@cageandmiles.com  858-376-7251 

Mack, Julie  julie@juliemackandassociates.com 858-731-9331 

Martin, Daniel daniel@dburkelaw.com 760-434-3330 

Mendez, Stephanie Stephanie@smendezlaw.com 760-213-2395 

Miles, Shannon shannon@cageandmiles.com 858.376.7251 

Milligan, Heather hmilligan@milliganmitchellaw.com 619-303-4200 

Neumann, Sara R. sara@neumannfamilylaw.com 619-282-1107 

Neville, Annette H. annette@hallnevillelaw.com 760-470-1900 

Nore, Nicole M. nicole@radevitolaw.com 760-720-9890 

O'Neill Muller, Alexandra  alex@gloveroneill.com 949-305-0117 

Palmer, Matthew matthew.palmer@palmerrodak.com 760-529-0461 

Papst de Leon, Linda attorneydeleon@yahoo.com 858-436-4007 

Pinkerton, Sarah sarah@clemenswarren.com 619-930-9390 

Polis, Kevin kpolis@msmfamilylaw.com 858-755-3300 

Rabinovitch-Mantel, Bonnie A. bmantel@primusfamilylaw.com 619-574-8000 

Ramos, Carmen E.  carmen@cageandmiles.com 858-376-7251 

Rice, Wayne waynericelaw@gmail.com 858-733-5886 

Romanskaya, Anna M. aromanskaya@starkllp.com 619-338-9500 

Sachdev, Puja puja@sddivorcelawyers.com 619-866-3756 

Sayegh, Nadine  nsayegh@nmslaw.net 858-800-2991 

Schaffer, Sarah Talbot Schaffer250@gmail.com 858-509 -7907 

Schulman, David  dschulman@msmfamilylaw.com 858-755-3300 

Setzer, Frann Frann@Setzerfamilylaw.com 858-999-3000 

Sheppard, Koryn koryn@ksheppardfamilyattorney.com 858-205-4592 

mailto:Stephanie@smendezlaw.com


 
SDSC ADM-425NC (Rev. 10/24) FAMILY LAW SETTLEMENT ATTORNEY LIST – NORTH COUNTY DIVISION Page 4 of 4 
Informational Form  

Name Email Office Phone 

Smith, Gretel  gretel@bsslegal.com 833-931-1615 

Snider, Beatrice beatrice.snider@blsapc.com 858-566-6650 

Stacer, Jefferson L. stacer@stacerlaw.com 858-485-8595 

Verduci, Alexander C alex7@cox.net 
alexverducifamlaw@gmail.com 760-643-4030 

Warren, Colleen  colleen@genesisfamilylaw.com 858-275-2055 

Weber, Shawn  shawn@weberdisputeresolution.com 858-410-0144 

West, Amy amy@genesisfamilylaw.com 619-392-1334 

Winn, Katherine  KWinn@eastcountylawyer.pro 619-328-1818 

Yip, Ben ben@wf-lawyers.com 619-284-4113 

Zad, Layla zadlayla@gmail.com 760-529-0461 

 

mailto:stacer@stacerlaw.com
mailto:zadlayla@gmail.com
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